ORD COMMUNITY
WATER & WASTEWATER SYSTEM
RATES, FEES and CHARGES
FY 2017 - 2018
Effective July 1, 2017 and January 1, 2018

Current Rates

July 1, 2017 January 1, 2018
Water Consumption Charge
0- 8 hcf First Tier 3.40 per hcf 3.68 per hcf
8 - 16 hcf Second Tier 5.22 per hcf 5.65 per hcf
16+ hcf Third Tier 7.03 per hcf 7.62 per hcf

Monthly Capital Surcharge (Connections after
June 30, 2005 & before July 5, 2014) 20.00 per EDU
Flat Rate 143.94 per unit

20.00 per EDU
153.99 per unit

Monthly Minimum Water Charges

Size Fee Fee
5/8" or 3/4" 37.55  permonth 38.79  permonth
1" 58.57  permonth 60.51  per month
11/2" 93.62 permonth 96.71  per month
2" 135.66  per month 140.14  per month
3" 233.85 permonth 24157  permonth
4" 373.96  permonth 386.31 permonth
6" 724.39  permonth 748.31  per month
8" 1,425.66  per month 1,472.72  per month

Monthly Minimum Sewer Charges

Monthly Wastewater Charge 29.80  perEDU 3218  perEDU
Monthly Capital Surcharge (Connections after
June 30, 2005 & before July 5, 2014) 500 perEDU 500 perEDU
Temporary Water Service
Meter Deposit Fee 650.00 650.00

140.00 one time fee
140.00 per occurrence
141.69 per month
1,100.00 minimum

140.00 one time fee
140.00 per occurrenc
151.56 per month
1,100.00 minimum

Hydrant Meter Fee (Set/Remove Fee)
Hydrant Meter Fee (Relocate Fee)
Minimum Monthly Service Charge
Estimated Water Consumption Deposit

Private Fire Meter Charge
Size Fee Fee
1" 219  per month 2.26  per month
11/2" 6.35 permonth 6.56 per month
2" 13.54  per month 13.99  per month
21/2" 24.35 permonth 2515 permonth
3" 39.33  permonth 40.63  per month
4" 83.81 permonth 86.58 per month
6" 24346 per month 25149  permonth
8" 518.81 permonth 535.94  per month
Capacity Charges
Water $8,010.00 peredu $8,010.00 per edu
Sewer $3,322.00 peredu $3,322.00 per edu
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